
Hyundai Trajet
2000 '  . . . . .

GDïrf Ref . 127 4

EEC APPROVAI N" : e6* 94 / 20*0272r'0O

o /  1 0 . 9 0  :  K N
s l  8 0  : k g

M a x  +  1 9 5 0 : k g

GDIV nv Hoogmolenwegel 23 8-8790 lVaregem
rEL .32 (0)  s  6 /  6O42L2 (5)  -FA)(  32 (0)  s  6 /  600193

Email: gdw@gdwtowbars. com - I{ebsiteht|cp: / /www . gdwtowbars. com



Hyundai Trajet
2000 - . . . . .
Ref.1274



Hyundai Trajet
2000 '  . . . , .
Réf. 1274

Notice de montagre

r ) Enfever  Ia roue de secours et  démonter  l - 'échappement.  Suppr imer l 'anneau de
tract ion au cóté sauche du véhicule.  Soulever  la  couverture du fond du cof f re

2 )  E n s u i t e ,  f a i r e  u n e  e n t a i f f e  d a n s  l e  p a r e - c h o c s  s e l o n  1 ' e s q u i s s e  c i - j o i n t e .
S r r n n r i m c r _  : r r  m i l  i c r r  j r r  6 2 p p - n l - r n a e  l -  ^ i À ^ ^  j c  f i y : t i n n  r r r r i  S e  t f O U V e  e n t f er l L t v  !  ,

l -e  buto i - r  e t  l -e  pare-chocs .
Suppr imer également  l -e boulon in tér ieur  qui  at tache fe support -pare-chocs à la
ca r rosse r i e .  Fa i re  ce la  à  gauche  e t  à  d ro i t e .

E n s u i t e  p l a c e r  l e s  p i è c e s  d e  m o n t a g e  ( S )  e t  ( h )  d e  s o r t e  q u e  l e s  p o i n t s  ( A )
r l c s  n i è c e s  d o  m n - + - - ^  ^ r  - r - ^ + ^ - t  a u x  t r o u s  f i b é r é s .  T , e s  n n i n f s  í R \  s t a d a n t e n l _u s J  l J r s u 9 o  u s  r r r v l t L a v e  J  a u a l J L s r l L  a u ^  L ! v u J  f  M ! u r .  ! u r  y v r r l u r  \  u , /  J  o u a y L U l l u

: i r x  f o r a c r e s  f i  l ê + Á c  ^ - Á . , , , -  À - h o  f e  c h à s s i s ,  I n t r o d u i r e  f e s  b o u l o n s  a v e c  f e s

r o n d e f l e s ,  m a i s  n e  p a s  e n c o r e  s e r r e r .  P f a c e r  l e s  p i è c e s  ( i )  e t  ( j )  d e  s o r t e  q u e
l a q  n n i n f q  / t r \  . A r r ê q ^ ^ n d o n t  a r r v  n n i n l - c  / I ' ' l  r l o <  n i à n a <  r ] o  m n n ] - a a o  í a ' l  o l -  í h \u  \ u /  \ u /  \ Y /  \ r r / .

L e s  p o i n t s  ( C )  d e s  p i è c e s  d e  m o n t a g e  ( i )  e t  ( j )  v i e n n e n t  c o n t r e  l a  p l a q u e  d u

f o n d  d u  c o f f r e  à  c ó t é  d u  c h à s s i s .  F o r e r  c e s  p o i n t s  a v e c  A  \ 0 , 5 m m .
M e t t r e  l e s  p i è c e s  ( k )  d a n s  I e  c o f f r e ,  i n t r o d u i r e  l e s  b o u l o n s ,  m a i s  n e  p a s

e n c o r e  s e r r e r .

M o J -  l - r o  l  t : l - f  o l . d ^  ^ ^ f  - a  I  a o  n i  À a ^ ^  À a  m a n f  - ^ ^  ^ ^  q n r f  a  a r r a  I  a q  n n i  n 1 -  q  / t r \  ê l -f ' r s u L r s  r  o L L s a q v Y  C l r U ! s  a s D  P f  s u E J  U E  r t t u I l L d 9 s  q E  r v !  L U  y u u  r u r  y " , , , "

1 / t r \  | a  I  , : J - J - o l  ^ d ^  - t  r À r n f a n *  - ' . -  6 6 j  n f <  | o <  n i  À c o q  | o  m n n l - : n a
\  L  /  u  u u r q g v  -  A U a P L Y I I L  O U ^  [ J V r r l L J  U s O  I r r g U s O  u s  l r r v l r u q \ j s .

I n t rodu i re  f es  bou l -ons  e t  b i en  f i xe r  1e  tou t .

? \

4 )

5 )  M o n t e r  . l - e  ( * )  e t  é g a l e m e n t  b l e n  f i x e r

6) Remett re fa couverture
d e  s e c o u r s .

Composition

1  - + f ^ 1 ^ ^ ^  - ^ t ^ r e n c e  I 2 - 7 4a  o L L s f a 9 s  ! s ! s

i  t i  o e - b o r r l  e  T 4 5 M 0 0 2
2 boufons I4I2x65
2  bou lons  MI2x60
4  éc rous  de  s0 re té  M12
2  p i è c e s  T 4 5
2  t u b e s  T 4 5
1  anneau  de  t rac t i on
2  bou lons  MBx30

2 rondef fes O 25x8x2
2  ronde f fes  de  s0 re té  M8
6  b o u l - o n s  M 1 0 x 3 0 x 1 , 2 5

10  ronde f fes  de  sOre té  M10
4  bou lons  M10x30
4  éc rous  M10
2  b o u f o n s  M I 2 x 4 0
2  bou l -ons  M12x35
2 écrous MI2
4  ronde l l es  de  s0 re té  M12
?  n i  À n a c  r l o  m n n J -  a n o  /  k \

1  p i è c e  d e  m o n t a g e  ( S )

1  p i è c e  d e  m o n t a g e  ( h )

1  p i è c e  d e  m o n t a g e  ( i )

1  p i è c e  d e  m o n t a q e  ( j  )

Rsarque

du fond du  co f f re  a ins i  que f 'échappement  e t  - Ia  roue

( A )

( A )
( A )
( B )
( B - C )
( c )
( c )
( E )
( F )
( E )
(  E _ F )
( c )
(A -B -E )
(A -B -E )

Pour Ie poids de traction marimu autorisé de votrê voiturê, consultêr votrê concêssionairê.
Enlever la coucbe de bitre ou d'anti.-trê&bLenênt qui rêcouvrê évêntuê1lênênt ].ês points dê fixation.



Hyundai Trajet
2000 '  . , . . .
Ref.1274

MonÈagehandleidingr

1  \  N c c m  h p 1 _  r ê q Ê - . - - ^ ' - i  ^ r  l e m O n t e e f  d e  u i t l : : t  .  \ / c r w i  i d c r  ] ^ ^ .  ^ r  ^ ^ * ^! l  L  ! v r É ! v s w f v l  w Y V  Y r r  u E l t t u l l L s s !  u c  u f L f a a L  v v r _ J u s !  r r e L  J f U e P U U 9  d d l l

I  i  n k o r z i  i d o  r z : n  h o f  r z n o r l -  r r i  a  T i  
' l  

d a  a r n n d h a l r l  a r l i  n d  \ 7 á n  r l a  l r a f  f a r  a nL s r Y  '

2 \  M a a k  r r e r r z o l  o e n s  e c n  i n s n i  - i  j i  n ^  i  n  À a  l . r r r m n a r  1 1 6 l  c c n s  l . r ' i  i c c l  c r r c l 6 l e  S C h e t S .a t

f n  he t  m idden  van  de  bumper  d ien t  he t  beves t i gss tuk ,  da t  z i ch  t ussen  de  s too tba l k  en
de bumper bevindt ,  verwi jderd te worden.
V e r w i i c l e r  e v e n e e n S  h e t  b i n n e n a l - a  È ' n r l l - i a  Á i  a  À e  l r r r m n c r s t c r r n  r z a S t m a a k L  a a n  h e t  k O e t s w e r k .

Doe di - t  zowel-  l inks af  s  rechts .

3 )  P f a a t s  v e r v o l g e n s  d e  m o n t e e r s t u k k e n  ( S )  e n  ( h )  z o d a t  d e  p u n t e n  ( A )  v a n  d e  m o n t e e r -
s t u k k e n  k o m e n  t e  p a s s e n  m e t  d e  v r i j g e k o m e n  g a t e n .  D e  p u n t e n  ( B )  p a s s e n  m e t  v o o r z i e n e
s c h r o e f b o r i n g e n  i n  h e t  c h a s s i s .  B r e n g  d e  b o u t e n  m e t  r o n d s e l s  i n  e n  z e t  h a n d v a s t .
P l a a t s  n u  d e  m o n t e e r s t u k k e n  ( i )  e n  ( j  )  z o d a t  d e  p u n t e n  ( E )  e r v a n  o v e r e e n k o m e n  m e t
d e  n r r n f  e n  í t r )  v a n  d e  m o n t e e r s f  r r k k e n  / o ' t  e n  í h )

\ ! / \ Y / v r r \ I a l .

D e  p u n t e n  ( C )  v a n  d e  m o n t e e r s t u k k e n  ( i )  e n  ( j )  k o m e n  t e g e n  d e  g r o n d p l a a t  v a n  d e  k o f f e r
n a a s t  h e t  c h a s s i s .  D e z e  p u n t e n  m o e t e n  d o o r g e b o o r d  w o r d e n  m e t  a l O , 5 m m .
L e g  n u  d e  s t u k k e n  ( k )  i n  d e  k o f f e r r u i m t e ,  b r e n g  b o u t e n  i n  e n  z e t  h a n d v a s t .

A \  R r a n n  n r r  r l a  r r e k h a a k  t u s s e n  d e  m o n t e e r s t u k k e n  z o d a t  d e  p u n L e n  ( E )  e n  ( F )  v a n  d e
t rekhaak  passen  me t  d ie  van  de  mon tee rs tukken .
R r o n n  d o  l - r n r r 1 -  a n  i  n  a n  q n a n  a l  I  o <  n n a d  : a n  |  |  t

5 )  M n n ] - o r a n  r z a n  í * )  ê n  ê \ r ê n ê ê 6 q  ^ ^ ^ - lJ l  g U C U  q a r l D P q r r r r g l L .

de

6)  P faa ts  de  g rondbek led ing

Samenste]-]-ingr

1  t r e k h a a k  r e f .  I 2 1  4
1  b o f s t a n q  T 4 5 M 0 0 2
2 bouten ML2x65
2  bou ten  M12x60
4  h n r c m n o r a n  M T  ?

?  q c h p l  n i  o q  T 4  5

2  f r r s s e n l ' r r r i  s i e s  T 4 5

1  r r e i  I  i  r ^ r h c i  d s s r - h a k e f

2  bou ten  M8x30
2  r o n d s e l s  a 2 5 x 1 x 2
2  h o r r r r o n d s e l  s  M 8

6  b o u t e n  M 1 0 x 3 0  x  I , 2 5
6  r o n d s e f s  s 3 2 x 1 3 x 2 , 5
1 O  l - r n r n r n n d q e l e  M 1 0

4  bou ten  M10x30
4  moeren  M10
2  b o u t e n  M I 2 x 4 0
2  bou ten  M12x35
2  moeren  M12
4  k t o r r r r o n d s c l  s  I v [ ] l

2  m o n t e e r s t u k k e n  ( k )
1  m o n t e e r s t u k  ( S )
1  m o n t e e r s t u k  ( h )
1  m o n t e e r s t u k  ( i )
1  m o n t e e r s t u k  ( j  )

v a n  d e  k o f f e r  t e r u q ,  a f s o o k  d e  u i t f a a t  e n  h e t  r e s e r v e w i e f

( A )
( A )
( A )
( B )
( B )
( B . C )
( c )
( c )
( E )
( F )
( E )
l /  t r - F \

( c )
r  À - R - t r  )
í  a - R - t r  )

/ a - t r - E  \

A L L e  b o u t e n  e n  m o e r e n  :  k w a f i t e i t  8 . 8
N . B .

Voor de l.íltiK. Toêgêstile Essa,welke uw woertuig mag trêkken,dist U uw dealer tê raaq)lêgên.
Verwijder evenÈueêI de bitrenlaag op dê bewestigingsplaats va dê trêkhaak.
Opgepast bij hêÈ boren dat ren gêên rul.ei4ing; electricitêiÈsdradên of branstoflêidingên beschadigt.



Hyundai Trajet
2000 '  . . . . .
Ref. 1274

Fittingr instructions

f )  Remove the  spare  whee l -  and d isassemble  the  exhaust .  Remove the  towing  r ing  on
t h e  l e f t  s i d e  o f  t h e  v e h i c u f e .  L i f t  u p  t h e  f f o o r c o v e r i n g  i n  t h e  t r u n k .

2 )  A f t e r w a r d s ,  m a k e  a n  i n c i s i o n  i n  t h e  b u m p e r  a s  o n  t h e  e n c l o s e d  d r a w i n g .  R e m o v e ,
in  the  midd le  o f  the  bumper ,  the  f i x ing  p iece  wh ich  is  be tween the  bu f fe r  beam
and the bumper. AIso remove the inner bolt  that at taches the bumper support
+^  +1- \^  r^^^ , , , {o rk .  Do th is  on  bo th  the  le f t  and r igh t  s ide .L V  U r r g  u v u y  v

? \  D l : n o  : f t - a r u y 3 l d s  t h e  m o u n t i n g  p i e c e s  ( S )  a n d  ( h )  s o  t h a t  t h e  p o i n t s  ( A )  o f  t h eJ t

m n r r n r - i n n  n i e c e s  m a t c h  t h e  f  i b e r a t e d  h o l _ e s .  T h e  p o i n t s  ( B )  m a t c h  t h e  p r o v i d e du f r r Y  t / f r

screw- th read ho les  in  the  chass is .  Inser t  the  bo l ts  w i th  washers  bu t  do  no t
t _ i n t h o n  r z a t  N o w  p l a c e  m o u n t i n g  p i e c e s  ( i )  a n d  ( j )  s o  t h a t  t h e  p o i n t s  ( E )  o f
i t  m a t c h  t h e  p o i n t s  ( E )  o f  t h e  m o u n t i n g  p i e c e s  ( g )  a n d  ( h ) .  T h e  p o i n t s  ( C )  o f
t h e  m o u n t i n g  p i e c e s  ( i )  a n d  ( j )  a r e  c o m i n g  a g a i n s t  t h e  b a s e  p l a t e  o f  t h e  t r u n k

n e a r  t h e  c h a s s i s .  D r i l l  t h e s e  p o i n t s  t h r o u g h  w i t h  A  r c , 5  m m .
N n w  n l  a r : e  t h e  n i  e r : e s  í k )  i  -  + ' . ^  + - " - r '  i  r s e r t  t h e  b o l t s  b u t  d o  n o t  t i o h f  e n  v e tI I v w  y l q e e  u r l g  I / ! s u E J  \  ^ , /  I l I  L I I g  L I  U I I ^ ,  f  I I D g I  U  L I I s  v v I  L o

4 )  P l a c e  t h e  t o w  b a r  i n  b e t w e e n  t h e  m o u n t i n g  p i e c e s  s o  t h a t  t h e  p o i n t s  ( E )  a n d  ( F )
o f  the  tow bar  match  those o f  the  mount ing  p ieces .
I n s e r t  t h e  b o l - t s  a n d  t i g h t e n  e v e r y t h i n g  f i r m l y .

q \  A q c a m h l a  / * \  a n d  J - i n h l _ a n  f  i  r m l r zJ t  \  /

6 )  R e i n s t a l l  t h e  f l o o r c o v e r i n g
t h e  s n a r e  w h e e l _ .

Conposition

1  tow  ba r  re fe rence  I214
1  b a l f  T 4 5 M 0 0 2
2  b o f t s  M 1 2 x 6 5
2  b o l t s  M 1 2 x 6 0
4  s : f e f r z  w a s h e r s  M 1 2

2  p i e c e s  T 4 5
2  t u b e s  T 4 5
T  s e r : r r r i t v  s h a c k ] e
2  b o f t s  M 8 x 3 0

2  w a s h e r s  A  2 5 x B x 2
2  s a f e f r z  w a s h e r s  M 8

6  b o l t s  M 1 0 x 3 0 x 1 , 2 5
' l O  

s : f c f  r r  w a s h e r s  M 1 O

4  b o l t s  M 1 0 x 3 0
4  nu ts  M10
2 bol ts  M72x40
2 bol ts  ML2x35
2  nu ts  M12
4  q e f e l - r z  w a s h e r s  M 1 2

2  m o u n t i n g  p i e c e s  ( k )
' 1  

m n r r n È  i  n a  n i  o nY  r ' - - e  ( g )

1  moun t i ng  p iece  (h )
1  m o u n t i n g  p i e c e  ( i )
1  moun t i ng  p iece  ( j  )

Notê

i n  the  t runk ,  and a fso  re ins ta l - I  the  exhaust  and

( * )
( * )
( * )
( * )
( * )
( * )
( * )
( A )
( A )
( A )
( B )

( c )
( c )

F )

t r - t r \

í  A - R - F ,  )

í  A - R - F .  )

/  a - Ë - t r \

PIêasê consult you! cardealer, or omêrs mua1 for thê m*. Pêmissible towing mass.

Rsovê ey bitunên coating on the fastêning Position for thê tow bar.
Ífhen drÍlling, be carêfu].l not to damagê ey brake tinês, elêcÈrica1 wiring or fêul linês.



2 )

? \

Hyundai Trajet
2000 - . . . . .
Ref. 1274

Anbauanleitungr

1)  Reserverad en t fe ïnen und Auspuf f  abmont ie ren .  Abschfeppóse an  f inke  Se i te  von
Fahrzeuq en t fe rnen.  Bodenbek le idunq aus  den Kof fe r  hochheben.

E i n e n  E i n s c h n i t t  m a c h e n  i n  S t o B s t a n g e  z u f o l g e  b e i g e f U g t e  S k i z z e .  B e f e s t i g u n g s -

eÈ i i n l r  r l o r  c i c \  2eT j schen  S toBba lken  und  S toBs tange  be f i nde t ,  en t f e rnen .  Auche  u s v J t t

' i n n a r o  R n l z e n  d i e  S t O B s t a n g e s t f t z e  a n  K a r r O S S e r i e  f e S t m a C h e n ,  e n t f e r n e n .D v L b v t L f

D a s  g i l l t  f U r  d i e  l i n k s e  u n d  r e c h t e  S e i t e .

M o n t i e r s t i j c k e  ( q )  u n d  ( h )  s e t z e n ,  s o  d a s s  P u n k t e  ( A )  v o n  M o n t i e r s t U c k e  p a s s e n
mi t  f re igekonmene Lócher .  Punk te  (B)  passen mi t  vorhandene Schrauben l -ócher
ins  Rahmen.  Bo lzen mi t  R i tze f  e inbr ingen ohne anzuspannen.  Mont ie rs tUcke ( i )
r r n r l  / i \  q o l -  z o n ,  S O  d a s S  P u n k t e  ( E )  v O n  d e n e n  r i b e r e i n s t i m m e n  m i t  P u n k t e  ( E )

\ J  t  v v e a v r r /

v o n  M o n t i e r s t U c k e  ( q )  u n d  ( h ) .
Pr rn l rJ -a  / í - \  rznn  g6n l ie rs t f i cke  ( i )  und ( j  )  kommen gegen Bodenp la t te  von Kof  fe r

\ v /

neben Rahmen.  D i -ese  Punkte  durchbohren mi t  A  I0 ,5mm.  StUcke (k )  in  Kof fe r raum
I  a a a n  R n l  z a n  a i  n l . r r i  n a o n  n h n o+ v 1 1 v r r ,  - ^ . ^ . ;  á f l Z U s p a n n e n .

4)  Anhángerkupp lung zwischen Mont ie rs t r i cke  se tzen,  so  dass  Punkte  (E)  und (F)
\z^n  anhánno lkupp lung passen mi t  denen von MOnt ie rs t r i cke .À r r r . s r r Y  e J

B o l z e n  e i n b r i n g e n  u n d  a f l e s  g u t  a n s p a n n e n .

q  \  1 *  \  m n n f  i  a r a n  r r n d  : r r c h  r r r l i -\  /  : r * -  a n s p a n n e n .

6 )  R n d e n l r e k l  e i  d r r n o  a r r s  d e n  K o f  f  e r .  A t t s n r t f  f  r r n d  R e s e r v e r a d  z u r U c k s e t z e nv l

Composition

' l  A n h á n n c r k r r n n l r r n c  R e f e r e n z  1 2 1 4
' I  K r  r r - re l  s tanne  T4  5M002
2  Bo \zen  M12x65
2  Bo l zen  M12x60
4  S i c h e r h e i t s r i t z e l  M I 2
2 Str - icke T4 5
2 Tr- i I le  T4 5
1  S i che rhe i t sshake
2 BoLzen M8x30

2  R i t z e l  A  2 5 x ] x 2
2  S i che rhe i t s r i t ze f  M8
6  B o f z e n  M 1 0 x 3 0 x 1 , 2 5

1 0  S i c h e r h e i t s r i t z e f  M 1 0
4  B o f z e n  M 1 0 x 3 O
4  Mu t te rn  M10
2  Bo ) . zen  I4 I2x40
2  Bo ]zen  M12x35
2  Mu t te rn  M12
4  S i c h e r h e i t s r l t z e l  M L 2
2  Mon t i e r s tucke  ( k )
1  M o n t i e r s t u c k  ( S )
l  Mon t i e r s t r i ck  (h )
1  M o n t i e r s t u c k  ( i )
1 Mont i -erst r - ick ( j  )

Einwêisê

( A )

( A )
( A )
( B )
( B - C )
( c )
( c )
( E )
( F )
( E )

( c )
í  A - R - R  \
( A - B - E )

r r--tr-tr  \

Die !ÁaximIê Anh:iagelast ihres Fahlzêugês kómen Sie im Fahrzeugschein oder im Bênutzêrhandbuch nachlêsên.
Im bêrêich e: Ànlagef].àchèn mu.B Untêrbodsstrutz und Àntidrólmatêrial êntfêlnt wêrdên.
vor den Bottrên priifên, Da8 keine, dort evêntuell Lêitugên bêschádigt wêrdên kómên.



ïrekha[en -allelagos Iow[aÍs - AnnàngeuoÍÍiontungen

Uitsnijding bumperi => het gearceerde gebied moet weggesneden worden
- "B" staat voor de bumper
- "O" staat voor onderrand bumper
- "M" staat voor het midden van de bumper

Découpure pare-choc => la zone hachée doït être découper
- "B" = le pare-choc
- "O" = le bord inférieur du pare-choc
- "M" = le milieu du pare-choc

Excision bumper 
::JE i;["fffffa 

has to be cut away

' "O" = the lower rim of the bumper
' "M" = the middle of the bumper

Ausschitzung StoBstange : => das schraffierte Gebiet muB weggeschnitten werden
- "B" = StoBstange
- "O" = Unterrand StoBstange
- "M" = der Mitter von StoBstange

Bouten - boulons - Bolts - Bolzen DrN912/DrN931/DrN933/DrN7991
Kwal.iteit - Qualité - Qual-ity - Qualitát 8.8

M5- - - - - -10 .8Nm o f  1 .1kg rn
M12- - - - -88 .3Nm o f  9 .  0kg rn

Bouten - boulons - Bolts - Bol-zen
KwaliteiÈ - Qualité - Quality - Qualitàt 10.9

M6- - - - - -13 .7Nm o f  1  .  Okg rn  M8- - - - - -35 .3Nn  o f  3 .  6kg rn
ML2- - - - -L22 .6Nm o f  L2 .Skgn  M14- - - - -194Nn  o f  19 .8k9 rn

M8- - - - - -25 .5Nm o f  2 .60k9 rn  M10- - - - - -52 .ONm o f  5 .30k9 rn
M14- - - - -137  Nn  o f  t [ .Okgn  M16- - - - - -211  Nn  o f  2L .5kgn

M10--- - - -70.6Nn of  7 -2kgm
M16- - - - - -299 .2Nn  o f  30 .Skgn

M



De tussenruimte confonn supplement VII, afbeelding 30 van de
richtlijn 94120/EG moet in acht worden genomen.

Lazone de dégagement doit être garantie conformément à I'annexe
VII, illustration 30 de la directive 94l20lCE.

The clearance specified in appendix VII, diagram 30 of guideline
94l20lEG must be guaranteed.

Der Freiraum nach Anhang VII, Abbildung 30 der Richtlinie
94l20lEG ist zu gewáhrl

I

Bij toelaatbaar totaal gewicht van het voertuig

Pour poids total en charge autorisé du véhicle

At laden weight of the vehicle

Bei zulássigem Gesamtgewicht des Fahrzeuges

350 - 120


